P15000070455

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
·				

Office Use Only

AUG 2 6 2015 T. SCOTT



600276067836

08/20/15--01017--003 **78.75

15 AUG 20 AM 10: 48

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Brown Chair Photography Incorporated

SUBJECT:			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u>)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED
	nnis Bernhard Jr Nam	e (Printed or typed)	
532	21 NE 24th Terrace Apt 310		
		Address	
For	t Lauderdale, FL 33308		
_	City	, State & Zip	
954	4-551-2951		
	Daytime '	Telephone number	
den	nis@brownchairphotography.com		
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporat	Brown Chair Photography	/ Incorporated		
ARTICLE II PRINC	IPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address	Ma	illing address, if different is:	_
5321 NE 24th Terrace A Fort Lauderdale, FL 333				
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which the	SE To expose corporation is organized is:	lore the world of photogra	phy and enrich the lives of	
our customers through the	he beauty in the world around us.			

		t - Ber 1850 - Marketin British	000 de de de 100 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m	
ARTICLE IV SHARE The number of shares of	2S 1500 stock is:			15 AUG 20
ARTICLE V INITIA	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	<u>r</u>		
Name and Title		Name and Title:		<u>5</u>
Address	5321 NE 24th Terrace Apt 310	Address:		_
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
				,
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		

Name an	d little:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
		Alabama din untuk kamalan kama
		
	REGISTERED AGENT lorida_street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Dennis Bernhard Jr	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	5321 NE 24th Terrace Apt 310	
rudress.	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Dennis Bernhard Jr	
Address:	5321 NE 24th Terrace Apt 310	
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	
Effective date, if		(OPTIONAL) nnot be more than five business days prior or 90 business
	inserted in this block does not meet the applicabilities ffective date on the Department of State's record	ble statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
this certificate, I	med as registered agent to accept service of proc am familiar with and accept the appointment as	sess for the above stated corporation at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
- com		8/18/15
	Required Signature/Registered Agent cument and affirm that the facts stated herein a Department of State constitutes a third degree fell	Date true. I am aware that the false information submitted in clony as provided for in &817.155, F.S.
Requ	ired Signature/Incorporator	